WAIVER

Supreme Court of the United States

No. 23-41

Ann Marie Borges, et al. v. County of Mendocino, California
(Petitioners) (Respondent)

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is
requested by the Court.

Please check the appropriate box:
O I am filing this waiver on behalf of all respondents.

® Ionly represent some respondents. I am filing this waiver on behalf of the following
respondent(s):

County of Mendocino

Please check the appropriate box:

® I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States. (Filing Instructions:
File a signed Waiver in the Supreme Court Electronic Filing System. The system will
prompt you to enter your appearance first.)

O I am not presently a member of the Bar of this Court, Should a response be requested, the
response will be filed by a Bar member. (Filing Instructions: Mail the original signed form
to: Supreme Court, Attn:Clm():kl&Ofﬁce, 1 First Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20543).

Signature /L )

Date: July 31,2023

Michael G. Colantuono
X Mr. 0O Ms. O Mrs. O Miss

Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley, PC

(Type or print) Name

Firm

Address 420 Sierra College Drive, Suite 140

City & State Grass Valley, CA % 95945

(530) 432-7357 Email _ll/IColnntuono@chw‘iaw.us

Phone

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE SENT TO PETITIONER'S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONERS IF
PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY OF THIS
FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OR COVER LETTER IS REQUIRED.

ce: John H. Scott (john@scottlawfirm.net) Christian M. Curtis
William A. Cohan (bill@williamcohan.com) (curtisc@mendocinocounty.org)
Attorneys for Petitioners Ann Marie Borges and Brina A. Blanton
Chris Gurr (blantonb@mendocinocounty.org)

Pamela K. Graham (pgraham@chwlaw.us)
John A. Abaci (jabaci@chwlaw.us)

Merete E. Rietveld (mrietveld@chwlaw.us)
Abigail A. Mendez (amendez@chwlaw.us)
Attorneys for Respondent County of Mendocino



